

ResursHolding

Sofie Tarring Lindell new acting CEO of Resurs Holding and Resurs Bank

The Board of Directors has decided that CFO Sofie Tarring Lindell from 1 August 2023 will take office as acting CEO of Resurs Holding and Resurs Bank until Magnus Fredin takes office in the autumn.

As previously announced, current CEO Nils Carlsson will leave the company and be replaced by Magnus Fredin.

—

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Martin Bengtsson, Chairman of the Board
Martin Bengtsson can be reached through Måns Renntun, Chief
Communication & Marketing Officer: mans.renntun@resurs.se / +46709-849620

ABOUT RESURS HOLDING

Resurs Holding (Resurs), which operates through the subsidiary Resurs Bank, is the leader in retail finance in the Nordic region, offering payment solutions, consumer loans and niche insurance products. Since its start in 1977, Resurs Bank has established itself as a leading partner for sales-driven payment and loyalty solutions in retail and ecommerce, and Resurs has thus built a customer base of approximately six million private customers in the Nordics. Resurs Bank has had a banking licence since 2001 and is under the supervision of Finansinspektionen. The Resurs Group operates in Sweden, Denmark, Norway and Finland. At the end of the second quarter of 2023, the Group had 702 employees and a loan portfolio of SEK 39.6 billion. Resurs is listed on Nasdag Stockholm.

Attachments

Sofie Tarring Lindell new acting CEO of Resurs Holding and Resurs Bank

ResursHolding 1/1